gain a better understanding of their social well-being and its predicting 

factors. Of the 342 students, 336 consented to participate and were thus 

handed a questionnaire that included the Social Well-being Scale, the 

Multidimensional Scale of Perceived Social Support (MSPSS). All the three 

hundred and thirty-six (336) copies of the questionnaire distributed were 

completed and collected on the spot. However, only adequately completed 

questionnaires (i.e., 327) were subjected to statistical analysis. The remaining 

14 were discarded due to inappropriate completion.